
2024 University of Oklahoma Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 59-7   Conf: 22-5   Home: 24-4   Away: 13-2   Neutral: 22-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (429), Opp (316)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (3), Boone (1), Coleman (1), Jennings (1), Opp (0)   Picked
Off: Hansen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Hansen (2), Totals (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-46), Hansen (15-20), Keeney (7-
7), Maxwell (4-8), May (4-4), Deal (2-4), Ludlam (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Parker, Ella .415 66-58 176 60 73 15 0 13 62 127 .722 34 5 24 3 .516 2 0 17-21 19 0 0 1.000
0 Boone, Rylie .410 66-65 178 42 73 12 1 1 24 90 .506 12 2 6 0 .453 0 1 8-10 73 3 2 .974
9 Hansen, Kinzie .400 58-55 160 35 64 9 0 11 41 106 .663 19 0 10 1 .461 1 0 4-4 282 24 3 .990
33 Brito, Alyssa .399 65-65 193 64 77 16 4 18 61 155 .803 35 2 20 1 .489 3 1 2-3 37 95 5 .964
7 Pickering, Kasidi .389 66-64 149 45 58 9 1 12 51 105 .705 42 0 21 2 .513 4 0 5-5 46 1 1 .979
24 Coleman, Jayda .385 65-65 179 72 69 9 1 13 44 119 .665 54 3 9 2 .525 4 3 6-8 79 4 3 .965
23 Jennings, Tiare .370 66-66 200 56 74 15 0 25 69 164 .820 36 2 17 2 .463 4 0 3-3 79 104 3 .984
40 Torres, Alynah .331 63-47 127 25 42 8 0 9 36 77 .606 19 1 11 0 .419 1 4 2-2 88 46 1 .993
1 Sanders, Cydney .242 63-59 124 24 30 4 0 15 50 79 .637 43 6 25 1 .451 2 0 1-1 337 3 4 .988
12 Bland, Maya .333 52-0 15 24 5 2 0 0 4 7 .467 3 0 2 1 .444 0 0 8-11 1 0 0 1.000
30 Ludlam, Riley .318 49-21 66 23 21 1 0 3 20 31 .470 18 0 12 2 .459 1 0 0-0 123 7 0 1.000
82 Hodge, Avery .284 63-25 74 28 21 5 1 0 9 28 .378 11 3 9 0 .389 2 1 4-5 44 68 6 .949
27 Coor, Hannah .211 63-2 38 12 8 2 0 1 8 13 .342 1 2 7 0 .256 2 0 6-7 11 0 0 1.000
43 Lilio, Quincee .129 41-2 31 8 4 2 0 1 5 9 .290 10 2 6 0 .372 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
Totals .362 66-66 1710 518 619 109 8 122 484 1110 .649 337 28 179 15 .468 26 10 66-80 1233 434 34 .980
Opponents .190 66-66 1487 129 282 37 2 49 123 470 .316 142 37 393 17 .276 3 11 17-23 1141 419 67 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
85 Geurin, SJ 0.70 2-0 9 0 0 0-3 0 10.0 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 1 .118 1 0 0 0 0
17 Monticelli, Paytn 1.09 0-0 18 1 0 0-8 0 19.1 10 3 3 8 23 0 0 1 .149 0 5 0 0 0
8 Keeney, Karlie 1.82 6-1 30 5 0 0-6 1 61.2 53 20 16 21 33 6 0 6 .228 1 4 0 0 3
28 Maxwell, Kelly 1.94 23-2 36 25 11 5-6 3 155.1 89 45 43 64 164 12 2 16 .165 11 12 0 1 5
11 Deal, Kierston 1.97 14-1 25 15 6 4-4 0 78.1 50 24 22 22 68 6 0 10 .176 2 10 0 0 3
19 May, Nicole 2.59 14-3 25 20 1 0-6 2 86.1 76 36 32 24 96 12 0 15 .231 6 6 0 2 0
Totals 1.99 59-7 143 66 18 23 6 411.0 282 129 117 142 393 37 2 49 .190 21 37 0 3 11
Opponents 8.60 7-59 180 66 10 0 1 380.1 619 518 467 337 179 109 8 122 .362 56 28 0 26 10



2024 University of Oklahoma Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Ludlam, Riley 130 123 7 0 1.000 2 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Parker, Ella 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 May, Nicole 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Coor, Hannah 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bland, Maya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Monticelli, Paytn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
85 Geurin, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Torres, Alynah 135 88 46 1 .993 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hansen, Kinzie 309 282 24 3 .990 1 15 5 .750 2 1
1 Sanders, Cydney 344 337 3 4 .988 19 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jennings, Tiare 186 79 104 3 .984 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pickering, Kasidi 48 46 1 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Maxwell, Kelly 40 5 34 1 .975 1 4 4 .500 0 0
0 Boone, Rylie 78 73 3 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Coleman, Jayda 86 79 4 3 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brito, Alyssa 137 37 95 5 .964 6 0 0 — 0 0
82 Hodge, Avery 118 44 68 6 .949 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Deal, Kierston 13 1 11 1 .923 0 2 2 .500 0 0
43 Lilio, Quincee 13 5 7 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Keeney, Karlie 15 3 9 3 .800 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1701 1233 434 34 .980 61 34 12 .739 2 1
Opponents 1627 1141 419 67 .959 56 131 28 .824 6 0


